have made certain observations in their report. They

have stated that the Pay Commission had also

recommended that payment of bonus should be restricted

to those employees who are categorised as auxiliary

and supporting staff and are in receipt of emoluments

not exceeding Rs-4500/~ (rupees four thousand and five

hundred) per month in the revised scale of pay.

3- In the rejoinder filed by the applicants.,

they have stated that they have reiterated their

submissions in the OA. Their .contention is that

*■-

productivity linked bonus is allowed as a reward to

the employees of the Department for their contribution